forma adjustments giving effect to the Spin-off Transaction as if it had occurred as of October 1, 1999.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information is provided for informational purposes only and does not purport to
present the consolidated financial position or results of operations of Conexant had the Spin-off Transaction occurred on the dates specified, nor
is it necessarily indicative of the consolidated financial position or results of operations of Conexant that may be expected in the future. The
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information should be read in conjunction with Management�s Discussion and Analysis
of Financial Condition and Results of Operations and the consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included in Conexant�s annual
report on Form 10-K for the year ended September 30, 2002 and its quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended March 31, 2003.

F- 1

Edgar Filing: CONEXANT SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 7

Table of Contents

Conexant Systems, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

March 31, 2003
(in thousands)

Historical Pro forma Pro forma
Conexant adjustments Conexant

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 159,153 $(100,000) (1) $ 59,153
Short-term investments 154,432 52,200 (2) 206,632
Receivables, net 73,402 (12,019) (1) 61,383
Inventories 58,090 (6,135) (1) 51,955
Deferred income taxes 32,266 � 32,266
Other current assets 47,661 (4,610) (1) 43,051

Total current assets 525,004 (70,564) 454,440
Property, plant and equipment, net 75,181 (34,386) (1) 40,795
Goodwill 47,059 � 47,059
Intangible assets, net 105,875 (93,836) (1) 12,039
Deferred income taxes 224,555 � 224,555
Other assets 122,254 (1,053) (1) 121,201

Total assets $ 1,099,928 $(199,839) $ 900,089

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS�
EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable $ 75,555 $ (13,128) (1) $ 62,427
Deferred revenue 6,792 (5,843) (1) 949
Accrued compensation and benefits 38,130 (11,387) (1) 26,743
Other current liabilities 62,842 (20,739) (1) 42,103

Total current liabilities 183,319 (51,097) 132,222
Convertible subordinated notes 601,658 � 601,658
Other long-term liabilities 53,544 (1,309) (1) 52,235

Total liabilities 838,521 (52,406) 786,115

Shareholders� equity:
Preferred and junior preferred stock � � �
Common stock 2,674 � 2,674
Additional paid-in capital 3,484,998 � 3,484,998
Accumulated deficit (3,200,804) (217,462) (1) (3,366,066)

52,200 (2)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (25,156) 17,617 (1) (7,539)
Unearned compensation (305) 212 (1) (93)

Total shareholders� equity 261,407 (147,433) 113,974

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 1,099,928 $(199,839) $ 900,089

   See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information.

Edgar Filing: CONEXANT SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 8

F- 2

Edgar Filing: CONEXANT SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 9

Table of Contents

Conexant Systems, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
Six Months Ended March 31, 2003

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical Pro forma Pro forma
Conexant adjustments Conexant

Net revenues $ 322,890 $ (38,566) (3) $284,324
Cost of goods sold 171,365 (11,796) (3) 159,569

Gross margin 151,525 (26,770) 124,755
Operating expenses:

Research and development 136,398 (57,420) (3) 78,978
Selling, general and administrative 72,010 (25,454) (3) 46,556
Amortization of intangible assets 28,120 (26,522) (3) 1,598
Special charges 27,412 (19,238) (3) 7,059

(1,115) (4)

Total operating expenses 263,940 (129,749) 134,191

Operating loss (112,415) 102,979 (9,436)
Gain on debt extinguishment 34,645 � 34,645
Other expense, net (41,486) 157 (3) (41,329)

Loss before income taxes (119,256) 103,136 (16,120)
Provision for income taxes 957 (260) (3) 697

Loss before cumulative effect of accounting change $(120,213) $ 103,396 $ (16,817)

Loss before cumulative effect of accounting change per share,
basic and diluted $ (0.45) $ (0.06)
Number of shares used in per share computation 266,129 266,129

   See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information.

F- 3

Edgar Filing: CONEXANT SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 10

Table of Contents

Conexant Systems, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
Year Ended September 30, 2002

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical Pro forma Pro forma
Conexant adjustments Conexant

Net revenues $ 601,762 $ (80,036) (3) $ 521,726
Cost of goods sold 347,331 (29,410) (3) 317,921

Gross margin 254,431 (50,626) 203,805
Operating expenses:

Research and development 323,811 (167,461) (3) 156,350
Selling, general and administrative 165,250 (69,500) (3) 95,750
Amortization of intangible assets 331,877 (312,388) (3) 19,489
Special charges 199,365 (168,866) (3) 30,499

Total operating expenses 1,020,303 (718,215) 302,088

Operating loss (765,872) 667,589 (98,283)
Debt conversion costs (10,435) � (10,435)
Other expense, net (37,168) 298 (3) (36,870)

Loss before income taxes (813,475) 667,887 (145,588)
Income tax benefit (1,139) (699) (3) (1,838)

Loss from continuing operations $ (812,336) $ 668,586 $(143,750)

Loss from continuing operations per share, basic and diluted $ (3.14) $ (0.56)

Number of shares used in per share computation 258,998 258,998

   See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information.

F- 4

Edgar Filing: CONEXANT SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 11

Table of Contents

Conexant Systems, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
Year Ended September 30, 2001

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical Pro forma Pro forma
Conexant adjustments Conexant

Net revenues $ 847,056 $(305,368) (3) $ 541,688
Cost of goods sold 751,554 (228,994) (3) 522,560

Gross margin 95,502 (76,374) 19,128
Operating expenses:

Research and development 371,942 (196,916) (3) 175,026
Selling, general and administrative 250,808 (109,532) (3) 141,276
Amortization of intangible assets 324,805 (304,991) (3) 19,814
Special charges 389,616 (7,665) (3) 369,258

(12,693) (4)

Total operating expenses 1,337,171 (631,797) 705,374

Operating loss (1,241,669) 555,423 (686,246)
Debt conversion and debt extinguishment (5) (30,874) � (30,874)
Other income, net 389 448 (3) 837

Loss before income taxes (1,272,154) 555,871 (716,283)
Income tax benefit (5) (101,884) 46,511 (3) (55,373)

Loss from continuing operations $(1,170,270) $ 509,360 $(660,910)

Loss from continuing operations per share, basic and
diluted $ (4.78) $ (2.70)

Number of shares used in per share computation 244,711 244,711

   See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information.

F- 5

Edgar Filing: CONEXANT SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 12

Table of Contents

Conexant Systems, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
Year Ended September 30, 2000

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical Pro forma Pro forma
Conexant adjustments Conexant

Net revenues $1,790,616 $(579,206) (3) $1,211,410
Cost of goods sold 926,197 (233,646) (3) 692,551

Gross margin 864,419 (345,560) 518,859
Operating expenses:

Research and development 322,855 (136,237) (3) 186,618
Selling, general and administrative 236,989 (81,997) (3) 154,992
Amortization of intangible assets 154,679 (143,171) (3) 11,508
Special charges 35,000 � 35,000
Purchased in-process research and development 191,348 (191,348) (3) �

Total operating expenses 940,871 (552,753) 388,118

Operating income (loss) (76,452) 207,193 130,741
Other income, net 6,329 (1,433) (3) 4,896

Income (loss) before income taxes (70,123) 205,760 135,637
Provision for income taxes 63,036 (27,051) (3) 35,985

Income (loss) from continuing operations $ (133,159) $ 232,811 $ 99,652

Income (loss) from continuing operations per share: Basic $ (0.63) $ 0.47

Income (loss) from continuing operations per share:
Diluted $ (0.63) $ 0.43

Number of shares used in per share computation: Basic 211,840 211,840

Number of shares used in per share computation: Diluted 211,840 229,817

   See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information.

F- 6

Edgar Filing: CONEXANT SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information

Pro forma adjustments for the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information are as follows: